## BID TABULATION 2021 LMIG Road Improvements City of Garden City, Georgia

BID OPENING: April 20, 2020, 2:00 p.m.

Bidder	Bid Amount	Notes	
Sikes Brothers Inc. 150 Aline Avenue Metter, GA 30439	\$127,856.45	1	
Reeves Construction Co. (R. B. Baker Construction) 100 Morgan Industrial Blvd. Garden City, Georgia 31408	\$144,300.00	1	
McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 2365 Aimwell Road Vidalia, GA 30474	\$148,266.40	1	
APAC-Atlantic, Inc. GA/SC Regional Office 47 Telfair Place Savannah, GA 31415	\$167,400.00	1	
A. D. Williams Construction Co., Inc. 4125 Ogeechee Rd. Savannah, GA 31405	\$172,950.00	1	

## Notes:

1. Bid Bond was provided from a company listed on Federal Circular 570, Latest Edition (July 1, 2020).

I certify that this is a correct tabulation of bids received at the time and place stated above, and I have personally checked the tabulation against the bid forms submitted.

April 21, 2020

Brennan D. Jones, P.E.

				Bidder No. 1 Sikes Brothers Inc. 150 Aline Avenue Metter, GA 30439		Bidder No. 2  Reeves Construction Co. (R. B. Baker Construction) 100 Morgan Industrial Blvd. Garden City, Georgia 31408		Bidder No. 3  McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 2365 Aimwell Road Vidalia, GA 30474	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Eat Oty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<u>NO.</u>	Description Traffic Control (150-1000)	LS	Est. Qty.	\$10,584.45	\$10,584.45	\$12,747.50	\$12,747.50	\$22,850.00	\$22,850.00
2	Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill	LO	ı	φ10,364.43	\$10,564.45	\$12,747.50	\$12,747.50	φ22,030.00	φ22,030.00
2	material and Earthwork (210-0100)	LF	3,150	\$1.50	\$4,725.00	\$1.20	\$3,780.00	\$2.20	\$6,930.00
3	Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu.		0,.00	ψσσ	ψ 1,1 20.00	V20	ψο,. σσ.σσ	<b>4</b> 2.20	40,000.00
-	Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802)	Ton	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
4	Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm SP, 150 LB/SY								
	TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-								
	3100)	Ton	560	\$84.75	\$47,460.00	\$85.25	\$47,740.00	\$88.50	\$49,560.00
5	Bituminous Tack Coat (413-1000)	Gal	380	\$2.70	\$1,026.00	\$2.45	\$931.00	\$2.50	\$950.00
6	Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief								
	Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime	-	000	<b>#</b> 00.00	<b>#</b> 00 004 00	0405.05	00400450	400.00	#00 0 <b>7</b> 0 00
7	1 IN Thickness (415-5000) Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth	Ton	330	\$92.80	\$30,624.00	\$105.65	\$34,864.50	\$89.00	\$29,370.00
,	(432-0210)	SY	7,436	\$2.00	\$14,872.00	\$2.75	\$20,449.00	\$2.40	\$17,846.40
11	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN	01	7,400	Ψ2.00	Ψ14,072.00	Ψ2.73	Ψ20,443.00	Ψ2.40	ψ17,040.40
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(653-1501)	LF	6,300	\$0.70	\$4,410.00	\$0.65	\$4,095.00	\$0.60	\$3,780.00
12	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN		-,	,	, ,	• • • • •	, ,	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	(653-1502)	LF	6,300	\$0.70	\$4,410.00	\$0.65	\$4,095.00	\$0.60	\$3,780.00
13	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White								
	(653-1704)	LF	30	\$16.50	\$495.00	\$16.60	\$498.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
11	Permanent Grassing Complete (700-6910)	LS	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
					\$127,856.45		\$144,300.00		\$148,266.40

BID OPENING: April 20, 2021, 2:00 p.m.

## Bidder No. 4

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. GA/SC Regional Office 47 Telfair Place Savannah, GA 31415

## Bidder No. 5

A. D. Williams Construction Co., Inc. 4125 Ogeechee Rd. Savannah, GA 31405

1	tο	m
	ıc	

Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Traffic Control (150-1000)	LS	1	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill						
material and Earthwork (210-0100)	LF	3,150	\$6.80	\$21,420.00	\$2.00	\$6,300.00
Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu.						
Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802)	Ton	50	\$203.00	\$10,150.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-						
3100)	Ton	560	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$108.00	\$60,480.00
Bituminous Tack Coat (413-1000)	Gal	380	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$7.50	\$2,850.00
Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief						
Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime						
1 IN Thickness (415-5000)	Ton	330	\$105.00	\$34,650.00	\$128.00	\$42,240.00
Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth						
(432-0210)	SY	7,436	\$2.50	\$18,590.00	\$2.50	\$18,590.00
Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN						
(653-1501)	LF	6,300	\$0.65	\$4,095.00	\$0.65	\$4,095.00
Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN						
(653-1502)	LF	6,300	\$0.65	\$4,095.00	\$0.65	\$4,095.00
Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White						
(653-1704)	LF	30	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
Permanent Grassing Complete (700-6910)	LS	<u> </u>	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
	Traffic Control (150-1000) Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill material and Earthwork (210-0100) Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802) Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm SP, 150 LB/SY TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-3100) Bituminous Tack Coat (413-1000) Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime 1 IN Thickness (415-5000) Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth (432-0210) Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN (653-1501) Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN (653-1502) Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White (653-1704)	Traffic Control (150-1000) Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill material and Earthwork (210-0100) Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802) Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm SP, 150 LB/SY TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-3100) Bituminous Tack Coat (413-1000) Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime 1 IN Thickness (415-5000) Ton Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth (432-0210) Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN (653-1501) Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN (653-1502) Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White (653-1704)	Traffic Control (150-1000) LS 1 Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill material and Earthwork (210-0100) LF 3,150 Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802) Ton 50 Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm SP, 150 LB/SY TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-3100) Gal 380 Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime 1 IN Thickness (415-5000) Ton 330 Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth (432-0210) SY 7,436 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN (653-1501) LF 6,300 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN (653-1502) LF 6,300 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White (653-1704) LF 30	Traffic Control (150-1000) LS 1 \$22,800.00  Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill material and Earthwork (210-0100) LF 3,150 \$6.80  Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu.  Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802) Ton 50 \$203.00  Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm SP, 150 LB/SY  TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-3100) Gal 380 \$4.00  Bituminous Tack Coat (413-1000) Gal 380 \$4.00  Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime  1 IN Thickness (415-5000) Ton 330 \$105.00  Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth (432-0210) SY 7,436 \$2.50  Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN (653-1501) LF 6,300 \$0.65  Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN (653-1502) LF 6,300 \$0.65  Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White (653-1704) LF 30 \$16.00	Traffic Control (150-1000) LS 1 \$22,800.00 \$22,800.00 Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill material and Earthwork (210-0100) LF 3,150 \$6.80 \$21,420.00 Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu.  Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802) Ton 50 \$203.00 \$10,150.00 Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm SP, 150 LB/SY TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-3100) Ton 560 \$85.00 \$47,600.00 Bituminous Tack Coat (413-1000) Gal 380 \$4.00 \$1,520.00 Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime 1 IN Thickness (415-5000) Ton 330 \$105.00 \$34,650.00 Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth (432-0210) SY 7,436 \$2.50 \$18,590.00 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN (653-1501) LF 6,300 \$0.65 \$4,095.00 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN (653-1502) LF 6,300 \$0.65 \$4,095.00 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White (653-1704) LF 30 \$16.00 \$480.00	Traffic Control (150-1000) LS 1 \$22,800.00 \$22,800.00 \$16,500.00 Grading Complete, incl. providing suitable fill material and Earthwork (210-0100) LF 3,150 \$6.80 \$21,420.00 \$2.00 Recycled Asph. Conc. Patching, Incl. Bitu.  Matl., & H. Lime (402-1802) Ton 50 \$203.00 \$10,150.00 \$250.00 Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm SP, 150 LB/SY TP 1 GP 1 or 2 Incl. Bitu. Matl., & H. Lime (402-3100) Ton 560 \$85.00 \$47,600.00 \$108.00 Bituminous Tack Coat (413-1000) Gal 380 \$4.00 \$1,520.00 \$7.50 Asphaltic Concrete Open Graded Crack Relief Interlayer, GP 2 Only, Incl. Bitu. Matl & H Lime 1 IN Thickness (415-5000) Ton 330 \$105.00 \$34,650.00 \$128.00 Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 2.3 IN Depth (432-0210) SY 7,436 \$2.50 \$18,590.00 \$2.50 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, White, 5 IN (653-1501) LF 6,300 \$0.65 \$4,095.00 \$0.65 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Striping, Yellow, 5 IN (653-1502) LF 6,300 \$0.65 \$4,095.00 \$0.65 Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 IN White (653-1704) LF 30 \$16.00 \$480.00 \$85.00

\$167,400.00 \$172,950.00